12:29

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 1021344F	2 5-2003
Form PTO-1594 9 (0 0 2 RE) (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	393642 <u>v v</u>
To the Honorebie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Mandiono Trading Limited Canada Court, St. Peter Port Guernsey, Channel Island GY1 3BQ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State British Virgin Islands Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Mandional Name Canada Court State Port Merger Merger Canada Court State Port Merger Canada Court State Port	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vegas Amusement Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2819 Old Buck Creek Road City: Longs State: SC Zip: 29568 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Sig: Corporation-State South Carolina Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Signature of the Control of
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,205,649; 2,184,871; 2,488,233
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bruce A. McDonald, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP 1776 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: Lee UK 501129
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce A. McDonald Name of Person Signing Signature Oate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

_ T-855 P 003/005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

27-11-787-4516

In re Registration of

VEGAS AMUSEMENT INCORPORATED

Mark:

BONUS BLACKJACK

Req. No.

2,205,649

Registered: NOVEMBER 28, 1998

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Trade Marks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Registrant, Vegas Amusement Incorporated, hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney in the captioned registration and hereby appoints J. Timothy Hobbs, Bruce A. McDonald and Christopher Kelly and Wiley, Rein & Fielding, 1776 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 as Registrant's attorneys, to file this document, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to represent Registrant in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office hereafter.

VEGAS AMUSEMENT INCORPORATED

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

REF: T9900/MAJR/KR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0302 MSN-10-2802 10:05

FROM-MCCALLUM RADIES R 4 FRE (MOND

+27-11-787-4516

T-865 P 005/005

Our Ref. T 9768/T9900/T9903/MAJR/KR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mandino Trading Limited, a British Virgin Islands company, with offices located at Canada Court, St Peter Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands GY1 3BO ("Mandino"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks and corresponding United States trademark registrations:

- 1. "BONUS BLACKJACK," U.S. Registration No. 2,205,649, November 28, 1998, for use in connection with video blackjack gaming machines and video blackjack gaming software, in International Class 9;
- 2. "VEGAS OPERATING SYSTEM," U.S. Registration No. 2,184,871, August 25, 1998, for use in connection with computer operating systems for video gaming machines, in International Class 9; and
- 3. "TABLEMAX," U.S. Registration no. 2,488,233, 11 Setember, 2001, for use in connection with computerised video gaming tables; video output gaming machines for use with television; slot machines; gaming machines; interactive video game programmes simulating casino table games, in International Class 9.

WHEREAS Vegas Amusement Incorporated, a South Carolina Corporation with offices located at 2819 Old Buck Creek Road, Longs, South Carolina 29568 ("Vegas"), desires to acquire the above-identified trademarks and trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mandino hereby sells, conveys and assigns unto Vegas all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, the corresponding United States trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolised thereby.

MANDINO TRADING LIMITED

Bv:

Name: Simen RICHARD

Title:

DIRECTOR

Date:

22 (03)2002

L1185%

TRADEMARK REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 09/10/2002